
 
 

Regular meetings: 

 

Sunday morning service, including Explorers   10.30am at RPH  

Sunday evening service     6.30pm at RPH 

 
Focus, 1st Tuesday monthly      7.30pm at RPH   
(no Growth Groups this week)       

Monday Growth Group (BS/AB)    7.30pm at Andy & Sophie’s 

Tuesday Growth Group (AR)     10.30am at Adam & Iuliana’s 

Wednesday Growth Group (GR/RL/SW)   7.30pm at Margaret J’s 

Cookies, 2nd & 4th Sundays     4.45pm at RPH 

  

Oakwood Toddler group, Wednesdays   10.00am at RPH, term times 

NAA, 2nd Friday monthly      7.15 - 9.15pm at RPH 

Splat, 2nd Saturday monthly      5.00 - 6.30pm at RPH 

 

Other meetings/events: 

 

2025 

Mon 12th May Bookclub: ‘Still Life’ by Sarah Winman, 7.30pm 

Tue 13th May Ladies: Lino printing, 7.30pm at Sophie’s 

Wed 14th May New Growth Group starting at Matthew & Mahsa’s, 7.30pm 

Thu 15th May Fun spot presenters’ meeting, 8pm at Gordon & Clare’s 

Sat 17th May Men’s day trip to Hull: meet 9.30am at Ryan’s 

Thu 5th Jun Men’s discussion, 8pm at Gordon’s 

Sun 8th Jun Morning: All-age service 

Thu 19th Jun Ladies’ summer stroll, 7.30pm 

Sun 29th Jun Cream Tea at 4pm (No evening service) 

Fri 4th Jul Ladies’ eating out, 7.30pm at Clare’s 

Sat 5th Jul Men’s BBQ, 8pm at Andy’s 

Sun 13th Jul Church Picnic 

Sat 13th Sep Family Disney Event, 5-6.30pm at RPH 

 

Booked weekends away – Wydale Hall:   



Fri 26th – Sun 28th September 2025 - with guest speaker Ed Fenning 

Fri 25th – Sun 27th September 2026 

Fri 24th – Sun 26th September 2027 


